PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5458442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID LUGTON	03/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEOFFREY ALLAN WARD	
Street Address:	5 WOODS STREET	
City:	ASCOT VALE	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	VIC 3032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29686461	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (971) 271-8020

Email: foreigninbound@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP Address Line 1: **806 SW BROADWAY**

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-3335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMO19301D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LENA GEUPEL
SIGNATURE:	/Lena Geupel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment SMO19301D (to be filed)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050243 FRAME: 0517

505411652

ASSICNATIVE

WHEREAS I be following named inventor:

1. Devol Legisla, residing in Paul at Valo Konth, American

have invested an investion emitted BICYCLE STAND, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check-one):

() on the date I executed this assigns	Mercent;		
🗙 as U.S. Patent Application No	29/686,461	. Kilod	April 4, 2019
as International Application No.		filed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

I authorize the attorneys/opents authorized to act under Commun Number 143372 to insert the filling date and application number of said application when known.

WHEREAS, Geoffery Allan Ward ("Assignor"), an Ambalian organization, having its principal place of business at 5 Woods Street, Ascen Valle VIC 3032, Asserblia, is desirous of acquiring an interest fluorist.

NOW, THEOLOGIC, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are bordy action-wholepol. It do above named inventor, have cold, assigned, and considered, and by these provents do will, assign, and transferred, and by these provents do will, assign, and the above-identified processions and in all livings considers, and the entire right and interest in and to any and all Lotters Patent which may be proved therefor in the United States and in another and in any and all Lotters Patent which may be proved therefor in the United States and in account in and in any and all family countries, and in and in any and all divisions, relaxed to account and continues thereof, and all private rights under all present or future conventions and matter, and any provisional applications for which privately is claimed.

I hereby authorize and expose the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all fineign contributes to instead any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, at the assignee of any entire tight. Will and interest in and to the caree, for the soile use of the Assignee, their successions and assignee.

Profest, I agree that I will communicate to Assigner, or their representatives, any facts known to me respecting and invention, and leadify in any logal protecting, sign all leaded papers, execute all divisional, common and inventions, execute all divisional assignment of the second and acceptance all acceptance and acceptance in papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be instead to Assigner, make all rights of the and properly do everything possession for said acceptance in the Control States and acceptance contents.

1. to come rome: 1 most 2 most

Page 1 of 1 - ANNEXAMENT - Decker Sec. (MC) (which Clear Ref. WARRINGS, NASCO

PATENT REEL: 050243 FRAME: 0518

RECORDED: 04/04/2019